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17.—Professional and Affiliated Colleges of Canada: Number of Teaching Staff and 
Students, by individual Institutions, 1934-25—concluded. 

Name and Address. 

Presbyterian College, Montreal, Que 
Ste. Anne delaPocatiereColl., Que 
Wesleyan Theo. Coll., Montreal, Que 
Huron College, London, Ont 
Knox College, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Agricultural Coll., Guelph, Ont 
Ontario Coll. of Art, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Coll. of Pharmacy, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Law School, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Veterinary Coll., Guelph, Ont 
Royal Coll. of Dental Surg., Toronto, Ont 
Royal Military Coll., Kingston, Ont 
St. Jerome's Coll., Kitchener, Ont 
St. Michael's Coll., Toronto, Ont 
Toronto Bible Coll., Ont 
Waterloo Lutheran Sem. of Canada, Ont 
Wycliffe College, Toronto, Ont 
Brandon College, Man 
Man. Agric. College, Winnipeg, Man 
Manitoba College, Winnipeg, Man 
Manitoba Law School, Winnipeg, Man 
Wesley College, Winnipeg, Man 
Emmanuel College, Saskatoon, Sask 
College Catholique de Gravelbourg, Sask 
St. Andrew's College, Saskatoon, Sask 
St. Chad's College, Regina, Sask 
Alberta Coll., Edmonton, Alta 
Edmonton Jesuit Coll., Edmonton 
Inst. Technology and Art, Calgary, Alta 
Robertson College, Edmonton, Alta 
Anglican Theol. College, Vancouver, B.C 
Columbian Methodist Coll., New Westminster, B.C 
Classical Colleges of Quebec— 

Chicoutimi (Little Seminary) 
Joliette (Little Seminary) 
L'Assomption Classical College 
Levis Classical College 
Mont Laurier (Little Seminary) 
Montreal (Loyola) Classical College 
Montreal (Ste-Marie) Classical College 
Montreal (St. Sulpice) Classical College 
Nicolet (Little Seminary) 
Quebec (Little Seminary) 
Rigaud Classical College 
Rimouski (Little Seminary) 
St. Alexandre de la Gatineau Classical College... 
Ste. Anne de la Pocatiere Classical College... 
St. Hyacinthe (Little Seminary) 
St. Jean Classical College 
St. Laurent (Little Seminary) 
Ste. Th6rese (Little Seminary) 
Sherbrooke (Little Seminary) 
Trois Rivieres (Little Seminary) 
Valleyfield Classical College 

Nine independent non-3ubsidized classical institu­
tions in Quebec 

Eight independent non-subsidized institutions of 
superior instruction in Quebec 

Grand Total.. 

Number of Teaching 
Staff. 

M. 

6 
36 
4 
6 
7 

61 
14 
4 
6 

16s 

7 
82 
11 
34 
5 

13 
7 

12 
47 
5 
S 

15 
5 

14 
3 
6 
9 

27 
27 
3 
4 
4 

35 
42 
39 
53 
24 
28 
56 
36 
51 
56 
41 
42 
15 
54 
39 
32 
68 
43 
54 
41 
33 

1,723 106 

Total. 

6 
36 
4 
6 
7 

74 
26 
24 
6 

16s 

7 
84 
11 
34 
5 

13 
8 

20 
57 

1,829 

Number of Students. 

40 
219 
126 
21 

117 
881 
211 
136 
325 
62 

167 
473 
165 
455 
106 
73 
80 

115 
583 
38 
47 

152 
39 
78 
49 
13 
56 

180 
864 
12 
21 
38 

572 
407 
335 
765 
133 
391 
775 
400 
364 
844 
322 
335 
150 
639 
446 
290 
553 
358 
506 
483 
295 

541 

409 

17,967 

1 Including 6 part-time professors. 2 Including staff in regular courses only: 6 of these were part-time. 
There were 11 m. in short courses; 16 m. and 4 f. in correspondence courses and 98 m. and 69 f. in evening 
coal-mining schools and engineering and technical courses. I t is not known how many of these different 
staffs were duplicates. s Not including 1,606 m. and 1,771 f. in coal-mining schools, etc. * In addition 
to these there were 33 graduate students in agriculture under Faculty of Graduate Studies and Research, 
McGill University. It should be remembered that the above is the combined enrolment of agricultural 
and teachers'schools. The enrolment in the school for teachers was 16 m. and 239 f. 6 Including 6 part-
time instructors. 6 Not added in the total. 
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